

BIS carries out Search & Seizure operations at 4 places in Kashmir

**HIMALAYAN MAIL NEWS
JAMMU, AUG 07**

Team of officers of Jammu & Kashmir Branch office of Bureau of Indian Standards along with officers from Department of Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs and Legal Metrology Department J&K govt carried out Search and Seizure at 4 different Locations in Kashmir Valley Region.

1st Team Led by Pankaj Atri Joint Director BIS JKBO along with Md Muzaffar Wani from Legal Metrology Dept carried Out Search & seizure at the Premise of Diamond Grinding Media Industry Firm was found to be Violating QCO. Huge quantity of Iron Ingots has been seized.

2nd team led by Niraj Mishra, Deputy Director BIS along with Md Yusuf from Dept of FCS & CA has carried



out Search & seizure at the Premise of Bala Jewelers, Downtown Srinagar. Jewellery without BIS Hallmark has been seized.

3rd team led by Hitesh Yadav, Deputy Director BIS along with Mr Tajamul Yusuf from Dept of FCS & CA has carried out Search & seizure

in Hari Singh High Street Srinagar.

4th team led by Raj Kumar, Assistant Director BIS along with Mr Mudasir Rashid from Legal Metrology Dept has carried out Search & seizure at the Premise of Kashmir Glass, Khonmoh. Firm was found

to be Violating QCO. Huge quantity of Glass has been seized.

Action

BIS Jammu & Kashmir Branch Office has issued notices to the offenders under section 17 of BIS Act, 1987. The offenders are liable to be punished with imprisonment up to 3 years or fine not less than Rs. 10 lakh, or both as per section 17 of BIS Act, 1987. The offenders shall be liable to be prosecuted by the competent court.

It has been observed that a time the BIS Act, 1987 and Hallmarking Scheme are mandatory for all to come under the huge protection. People should be aware of the genuineness of the products on the purchase by visiting <http://www.bis.gov.in>

बीआईएस ने कश्मीर घाटी में कई पर तलाशी और जब्ती अभियान चलाए



जम्मू। स्टेट न्यूज

एक महत्वपूर्ण प्रवर्तन कार्यवाई में भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो, बीआईएस जम्मू और कश्मीर शाखा ने खाद्य, नागरिक आपूर्ति और उपभोक्ता मामले विभाग और कानूनी माप

विज्ञान विभाग के सहयोग से को कश्मीर घाटी में कई स्थानों में तलाशी और जब्ती अभियान को अंजाम दिया। इस अभियान में चार अलग-अलग स्थानों को निशाना बनाया गया, जिसमें गुणवत्ता नियंत्रण मानकों के कई उल्लंघनों का

इन क्षेत्रों में किए ऑपरेशन

डायमंड प्रॉड्रिंग मिथिया इंडस्ट्री फार्म : बीआईएस जेकेबीओ के संयुक्त निदेशक पंकज अग्नी और कानूनी माप विज्ञान विभाग के मोहम्मद मुजाफ्फर खानी के नेतृत्व वाली टीम ने एक डायमंड प्रॉड्रिंग मिथिया इंडस्ट्री फार्म से बड़ी मात्रा में लोहे की मिश्रित जलवा को फार्म को गुणवत्ता नियंत्रण आदेशों (क्यूसीओ) का उल्लंघन करते हुए पाया गया।

बाला ज्वैलर्स, श्रीनगर : बीआईएस के उप निदेशक नीरज मिश्रा के नेतृत्व में दूसरी टीम ने एफसीएस और सीए विभाग के मोहम्मद युसूफ के साथ मिलकर डाउनटाउन श्रीनगर में बाला ज्वैलर्स

में अनिवार्य बीआईएस हॉलमार्क की कमी वाले अभूषणों की खोज की और उन्हें जब्त कर लिया।

हरि सिंह हाई स्ट्रीट, श्रीनगर : बीआईएस के उप निदेशक हितेश यादव और एफसीएस एवं सीए विभाग के तजापूल युसूफ के नेतृत्व में एक तीसरी टीम ने श्रीनगर के हरि सिंह हाई स्ट्रीट में तलाशी ली।

कश्मीर ग्लास, खोन्मोह : बीआईएस के सहायक निदेशक राज कुमार और लीगल मेट्रोलाजी विभाग के मुदसिर राशिद के नेतृत्व में अंतिम टीम ने खोन्मोह में कश्मीर ग्लास से बड़ी मात्रा में लोहे का सख्त ग्लास जब्त किया, जो क्यूसीओ मानकों के अनुरूप नहीं पाया गया।

पाया चला और उनके खिलाफ उचित कार्यवाई की गई। अपराधियों के खिलाफ बीआईएस अधिनियम, 2016 की विभिन्न धाराओं के तहत कार्यवाई की जाएगी, जिसमें एक वर्ष तक की सभावित कैद या कम से

कम 1 लाख रुपये जुर्माना या दोनों हो सकता है। सक्षम न्यायालय में अभियोजन शुरू किया जाएगा। बीआईएस ने नकली आईएसआई मार्क और हॉलमार्क उत्पादों की बिक्री के साथ चल रही समस्याओं

بیورو آف انڈین سٹینڈرڈز کے چھاپے

زیورات، شیشے کے شیٹ اور لوہا ضبط



ہوئے پائی گئی اور بھاری مقدار میں لوہے کی پنڈلی قبضے میں لے لی گئی۔ ایک اور ٹیم نے سرینگر کے ڈاون ٹاؤن بالا جیولرز میں بی آئی ایس ہال مارک کے بغیر زیورات ضبط کر لیے گئے ہیں۔ ہری سنگھ ہائی اسٹریٹ سری نگر میں بھی تلاشی اور ضبطی کی گئی۔ چوتھی ٹیم نے کھنموہ کشمیر گلاس فرم سے بھاری مقدار میں لوہے کو قبضے میں لے لیا۔ بی آئی ایس جموں و کشمیر برانچ آفس کی طرف سے بیورو آف انڈین اسٹینڈرڈز ایکٹ، 2016 کے تحت مجرموں کے خلاف کارروائی شروع کی جا رہی ہے۔

عظمیٰ نیوز سروس

آف انڈین اسٹینڈرڈز کے جموں و کشمیر برانچ آفس کی ٹیم نے محکمہ خوراک و سول سپلائی اور لیگل سٹنٹ کے افسران کے ساتھ کشمیر میں 4 مختلف پے ڈالے۔ جو اینٹ ڈائریکٹر BIS JKBO ٹیم نے ڈائمنڈ گرائیڈنگ میڈیا انڈسٹری فرم کے اور ضبطی کی گئی جو QCO کی خلاف ورزی کرتے

BIS carries out search & seizure operations in Kashmir



Members of BIS addressing media persons at Srinagar.

EARLY TIMES REPORT

SRINAGAR, Aug 7: Team of officers of Jammu & Kashmir Branch office of Bureau of Indian Standards along with officers from Department of Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs and Legal Metrology Department J&K govt carried out Search and Seizure at 4 different Locations in Kashmir Valley Region. 1st Team Led by Pankaj Atri Joint Director BIS JKBO along with Md Muzafar Wani from Legal Me-

Branch Office against the offenders under the Bureau of Indian Standard Act, 2016. The offense is violation of section 11, 14(6) or 14(8), 15, 17 of BIS Act, 2016 and is punishable with imprisonment up to 1 years or a fine not less than Rs. 1 Lakh or both as per Section 29(2) of BIS Act, 2016. Prosecution under provisions of BIS Act shall be launched in the competent court of law.

It has been observed many a time that fake ISI marked and Hallmarked products are manufactured and sold to common consumers for huge profit. Therefore, people should ascertain the genuineness of Standards Mark on the product before purchase by visiting BIS website <http://www.bis.gov.in> or through BIS Care App. General public are, therefore, requested that in case they come across any instance of misuse of Standards mark on any product, the same may be informed to the Head, Jammu & Kashmir Branch Office, Lane No. 04, SIDCO Industrial Complex, Bari Brahmana, Jammu-181122

BIS along with Md Yusuf from Dept of FCS & CA has carried out Search & seizure at the Premise of Bala Jewelers, DOWNTOWN Srinagar. Jewellery without BIS Hallmark has been seized. 3rd team led by Hitesh Yadav, Deputy Director BIS along with Mr Tajam-ul Yusuf from Dept of FCS & CA has carried out Search & seizure in Hari Singh High Street Srinagar. 4th team led by Raj Kumar, Assistant Director BIS along with Mr Mudasir Rashid from Legal Me-

BUSINESS/SPORTS

am	Kuwaiti Dinar	Yen	Ch Yuan
;	₹274.35	₹0.57	₹11.69

BIS cracks down on standards violations in Kashmir



GK News Service
Srinagar, Aug 7

The Bureau of Indian Standards (BIS) conducted a series of search and seizure operations at four locations in the Kashmir Valley today. The raids, carried out in collaboration with the Department of Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs and Legal Metrology Department of J&K government, targeted businesses violating quality control orders and BIS regulations.

According to the official statement, at the Diamond Grinding Media Industry, a large quantity of iron ingots was seized for

Branch Office is initiating action against the offenders under the Bureau of Indian Standard Act, 2016. Violations of sections 11, 14(6), 14(8), 15, and 17 of the Act are punishable with up to one year imprisonment, a minimum fine of Rs. 1 Lakh, or both.

BIS officials warn that fake ISI-marked and hallmarked products are often sold to consumers for large profits. The public is urged to verify the authenticity of Standards Marks on products through the BIS website or BIS Care App before making purchases.

To report misuse of Standards marks, the public can